STATE ENGINEER, SALEM, OREGON \$1310 within 30 days from the date of well completion.

WATER WELL REPORT

STATE OF OREGON
(Please type or print)
(De not write above this line)

MORROW COUNTY Campbell Ranch Well no State Well No. __

State Permit No. G 4354

(1) OWNER:	(11) LOCATION OF WELL
Name CAMPBELL RANCH, INC.	County-ORINOW Driller's well number
Address CLAR ROUTE, ECHO, OREGON 97826	SW IS SW IS Section 5### IN R 27 E WM
(2) TYPE OF WORK (check):	Bearing and distance from section or subdivision corner
If shandonment, describe material and procedure in Item 12.	
(3) TYPE OF WELL: (4) PROPOSED USE (check):	
Relate C Drives C	(12) WELL LOG: Diameter of well below casing 16, 312!
Cable D Jetted Domertie I Industrial Municipal D	Depth drilled 892 ft. Depth of completed well 892
	Formation: Describe color, texture, grain size and structure of materials;
(5) CASING INSTALLED: Threaded Welded 2	and show thickness and nature of each stratum and squifer penetrated, with at least one entry for each change of formation. Report each change
10" Diam. from 0 ft to 88 ft Gage 250	in position of Static Water Level as drilling proceeds. Note drilling rates
the free the first t	MATERIAL From Yo SWIL
* Diam. from ft. to ft. Gage	*
(5) PERFORATIONS: Perforated? Yes (INc.	see attached pages
Type of perforator used	
Size of perforations in. by in.	
perforations from ft. te ft.	
perforations from ft. to ft.	
perforations from ft. to ft.	
perforations from ft. to ft.	
	-
(7) SCREENS: Well screen installed? Yes & No	
Manufacturer's Name	
Type Model Ne	
Diam Slot size Set from ft. to ft.	RECEIVED
Diam Slot size Set from ft. to ft.	- I Lea Co San I V ter Lo
(8) WATER LEVEL: Completed well.	14N 9.0 2000
Static level 208 ft. below land surface Date in 5/69	JAN 2 0 2009
Artesian pressure • Ibs. per square inch Date	WATER RESOURCES DEPT
(9) WELL TESTS: Drawdown is amount water level is lowered below static level	SALEM, OREGON
Was a pump test made PT Yes No If yes, by whom to nation Pu	Work started Oct. 1 158 Completed April 17 189
Field: 2500 gal./min. with 53 ft. drawdown after 60 hrs.	13 03
- Y000 - 100 - 2 -	Date well drilling machine moved off of well APTLE 21 119
	Drilling Machine Operator's Certifications
Entier test gal./min. with ft. drawdown after hrs.	This well was constructed under my direct supervision. Materials used and information reported above are true to my best
	knowledge and belief.
Artesias flow g.p.m. Date	[Signed] 241746 / Merel Date 173 1869
Temperature of water 70 Was a chemical analysis made? Yes No	(Drilling Markine Operator)
(10) CONSTRUCTION:	Drilling Machine Operator's License No. 126
CONCRETE	
Depth of seal42 _206t ft	Water Well Contractor's Certifications
Cumeter of well bore to bottom of seal24	This well was drilled under my jurisdiction and this report is
Note any loose strata semested all? Yes No Depth	true to the best of my knowledge and belief.
File & drive abos used? Clyre No	(Person, firm or corporation)
Old any strate contain unusable water? Yes We	Address St. F ROLLE. Scho. Gregor 97826
to al water? depth of strate	Address H.Y. J. L.Y. M. J. J. D.
Lithed of sealing strate off	Haull H Carbello Town
	[Bigned] St. Lot Water Will Converse
Fig. we's gravel packed? Yes No Site of gravel:	stimulation of Linears No. Date

T 10771

Campbell Ranch Well No. I		So who .	She
MATERIAL	¥	m-	SWL
.1 ./1 🔻	From	To	האכ
, 9-5 Top soil	0	5	
Cement gravel	5	25	
rown flay	25	37	
ine gravel	37 40	40 88	
Brown clay	88 88	108	
16Basalt (green) hard	108	199	
Clay (green) soft	119		
3\Basalt(grenn) hard Basalt(black) soft	150	150 159	
Basalt (grey) medium	159	I82	
\Sasalt (grey) hard	I82	197	
Boulders (grey)hard	197	215	·
\\Basalt (black) medium	215	226	
CBasalt (grey) meium	226	236	
Sand (black) fine	236	238	Water
Basalt (grey) Hard	238	300	, water
Clay(dark) caving	300	307	
<u>- ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' '</u>	307	333	,
Basalt (black)	333	346	
Basalt (grey) hard Red rock (Lost cutings, water droped	346	35 7	357
	35 7	386	J J I.
29 Basalt, Boulders (grey) hard	38 6	388	203
ZBlack basalt, Water, Lost cutings	388	414	20)
% Basult (grey, medium) =	414	430	
Basalt (black, medium)	430	442	
2 Basalt, boulders (grey)=	442	459	
7 Basalt (black, Soft)	459	49 7	
3% Baselt, boulders (grey, hard)	4 9 7	50 5	
Reduced hole to I2"	505	609	
asalt, boulders (grey, hard)	609	620	
\\ Brown rock	620	652	209
Black rock	652	7 I 4	20)
Basalt, (grey hard)	714	720	
Basalt (black soft)	720	722	
Red rock (soft)	722	744	
Basalt (black Medium)	744	756	
Basalt (grey, hard)	756	766	
No Basalt (black, soft)	766	775	
Red rock (soft)	775	796	
Basalt (black, soft)	796	812	
Red rock (soft)	8I2	897	208
Basalt (Grey Boulders, Hard)	OLZ	~~~	

RECEIVED

JAN 2 0 2009

WATER RESOURCES DEPT SALEM, OREGON

780 allo

MORR RECEIVED

STATE OF OREGON WATER SUPPLY WELL REPORT WATER RESOURCES DEPT.
(so required by ORS 537.765)
SALEM, OREGON

WELL I.D. # L	4	Σ,	2	5	72
START CARD#	6	3	0	7	8

(3) DELL' S. Seato S.	Instructions for	r completing this re						
County Market Companing Alteration (reputative condition) Alterator	(1) OWNER:		Well Nu	mber 4354	(9) LOCATION OF	WELL by legal desc	cription: 27	
Townsip State Depth Social Depth Social Depth Social Depth	Name Pe	Kins	Kane	24			Longitude	
Section Substance Section Stock Subdivision The Lot (200 Lot Block Subdivision Street Address of Well (or center) address) Section Street Address of Well (or center) address) Street Address of Well (or center) address Street Address of Wel	Address Z	1062	Perkin	is Rd	Township (Nor S Range	26 Ex W	. WM.
New Well Desposition Alteration (repair/recondition) Ahandonomest Desposition Alteration Auger Other		ho	State OA	Zip 9782			5 W 1/4	
SPECIL METROP: Calcing Cable Augor Color Color Cable C								
Rotery Med Cable Augur Color			stion (repair/recondi	tion) Abandonment	Street Address of Well	(or nearest address)		
Observation Consensation Conse					ZCA STANCE OF THE STANCE OF TH			
A PROPOSED USE: Community Industrial Education	= ' '	Rotary Mud	_CableAu	got.			. 41	1.96
Domestic Community Industrial Burrigation Thermal Bulgotton Libraticok Other		MGE.		····				-/ -//
Theremal Depoint of Control Depoint of Completed Western Depoint of Completed Depoin			Tindustrial EC	Irrigation		NC ZONES:	ere mon. Date	- m
Special Construction approval Yes No Depth of Completed Well Special Construction approval Yes No Depth of Completed Well Special Construction approval Yes No Depth of Completed Well Special Construction approval Yes No Depth of Completed Well Special Construction Yes Yes Special Construction Yes					(ii) Wallandari			
Special Construction approved Yes No Depth of Completed Well Prom To Estimated Flow Rate SWL					Depth at which water was	first found	450	
Prom To Sector or presents	Special Constructi	on approval Yes	No Depth of Co	empleted Wel 22. It.				
Diameter Prem To Mesterial Prem To Sector or premate					From	To	Estimated Flow Rate	SWL
How was seal placed: Mestbod A B C D B	HOLE		SEAL					
How was seal placed: Method A B C D B	Diameter From	To Materia	ni Prom To	Sacks or pounds	l			
How was seal placed: Method A B C D B								
How was seal placed: Method A B C D B				 				+
How was seal placed: Method A B C D B							<u> </u>	
Other Backfill placed from ft. to ft. Material	How was seel place	ad: Mathod			(Ti		
Backful placed from ft. to ft. Material Crevel placed from ft. to ft. Size of gravel	_	AU. MINERO	□^ □ 2		Ground	Elevation		
Casing:		m ft. to	ft. Mate	rial	Materia	1_	From To	SWL
(6) CASING/LINER: Diameter Prem To Gaego Steel Plasetic Wolded Thresded Casing:			ft. Size	of gravel	Reamod	0 29 .		
Casing: Casing:					STRAIGH	tened		
Liner:	Diameter	From To C	Saugo Steel Plast	k Welded Threaded	sumb o	chambe	7	
Liner:	Casing:				70 714	with		
Composition of shos(s) Composition Com					15" Sto	BClize		
Pinal location of shos(s)					l	0 .40		
Final location of shos(s)					Cloan co	v well		
Final location of shoe(s) Perforations Method	Liner:	++			DUT TE	822	_	
Perforations	Pinal Investigation of al	h(a)						
Perforations Method			S.		motol	1/ 204		
Screens Type Material Tole/place alians Number Diameter alians Carling Liner Alian Carling Liner Alian Carling Liner Alian Carling Liner Alian Carling Liner			.		OK WOL	7.		
Slot Number Diameter size Casing Line	_		M	laterial	10000			
(8) WELL TESTS: Minimum testing time is 1 hour Plump		Slot						
(8) WELL TESTS: Minimum testing time is 1 hour Plowing	1000				RE	CEIVED		
(8) WELL TESTS: Minimum testing time is 1 hour Plowing				_ 0 0				
(8) WELL TESTS: Minimum testing time is 1 hour Pump		ļ <u></u>	ļ			-2-0 2009 -		
(8) WELL TESTS: Minimum testing time is 1 hour Pump					 	., •		
Pump			<u> </u>		WATER RE	SOURCES DEPT	·	
Pump	(e) WEIT TEE	TS: Minimum 4	atina tima la 1 h	MIP	Date started State	DOBESCH COM	oleted 3 - 2	2-26
Pump	(6) WELL IES	19: Minimum A	esting riths is 1 h					
Viold gal/min Drawdews Drill stem at Time Time	Pum	Bailer	Air		(donment
Temperature of water Depth Artesian Flow Found Signed Date Date Deste		_	_		of this well is in complian	ce with Oregon water	supply well construction sta	ndards.
Temperature of water Depth Artesian Flow Found Was a water analysis done?				1 hr.		saudi reported above s	ac due to min bost of my kin	wiede
Temperature of water Depth Artesian Flow Found (bonded) Water Well Constructor Certification: Was a water analysis done?							WWC Number	
Was a water analysis done? Yes By whom Did any strata contain water not suitable for intended use? Too little Salty Muddy Odor Colored Other Depth of strata: I accept responsibility for the construction, alteration, or abandonment work performed on this well during the construction dates reported above. All work performed during this time is in compliance with Oregon water supply well construction standards. This report is true to the best of my knowledge and belief. WWC Number 759 Signed Date 4-3-9								
Did any strata contain water not suitable for intended use? Too little Salty Muddy Odor Colored Other Depth of strata: Depth of strata: Depth of strata: Too little Signed Date 7-3-9	Temperature of wa		. •	Found	.			
Dot any strate contain water not saltable for intended use? 100 little performed during this time is in compliance with Oregon water supply well construction standards. This report is true to the best of my knowledge and belief. Depth of strata: WWC Number 75 9 Signed Date 4 - 3 - 9 9	•	_						
Depth of strata: Signed Signed WWC Number 759 Date 4-3-99	•			_	performed during this tim	e is in compliance with	h Oregon water supply well	
Signed		lody ∐Odor □	Colored Uthe		construction standards. T	nis report is true to the		
	Depun of strata:				Signed	Bon	- +	5 8
	ORIGINAL & F	TD CT CODY WAT	ED DESOLIDOE	S DEDA DTMEMT SI		UCTOR THIPD		/

STATE OF OREGON WATER SUPPLY WELL REPORT

WELLLD.#L 688/2 START CARD# 162 8 41

(as required by ORS 537.765)

Instructions for completing this report are on the last page of this form. (1) LAND OWNER (9) LOCATION OF WELL (legal description) Name CUrt Perkins County Morrow Address 7/062 Tax Lot Lot City Jaho Zip 97826 Nor S Range 27 Township Section _ (2) TYPE OF WORK Mew Well " or _____ (degrees or decimal) ☐ Deepening ☐ Alteration (repair/recondition) ☐ Abandonment ☐ Conversion _" or ______ (degrees or decimal) (3) DRILL METHOD 5AME Street Address of Well (or nearest address) 🗹 Rotary Air 🗌 Rotary Mud 🔲 Cable 🔲 Auger 🔲 Cable Mud ☐ Other (10) STATIC WATER LEVEL (4) PROPOSED USE 12-21-07 ___ ft. below land surface. ☐ Domestic ☐ Community ☐ Industrial **⊠** Irrigation ☐ Thermal ☐ Injection ☐ Livestock Other _ ft. below land surface. Artesian pressure __ _ lb. per square inch (5) BORE HOLE CONSTRUCTION Special Construction: ☐ Yes ☐ No Depth of Completed Well 890 ft. Explosives used: Yes No Type (11) WATER BEARING ZONES Amount Depth at which water was first found _ **BORE HOLE** SEAL **Estimated Flow Rate** Diameter From Material From To Sacks or Pounds 50 24 CEMENT O 603 <u> 500</u> 05 500 500 Ď₿ □c How was seal placed: Method \square A □ D □ E (12) WELL LOG Ground Elevation Other _ SWL Material From ft. Backfill placed from _ ft. to Material Ð Gravel placed from _ ft. Size of gravel ft. to _ (6) CASING/LINER 68 Plastic Welded Threaded Diameter From Steel 105 185 300 300 Liner: Drive Shoe used Inside Outside None 525 Final location of shoe(s) ___ 47 600 (7) PERFORATIONS/SCREENS ☐ Perforations Method ☐ Screens Material Type _ Completed Date Started // -Number Diameter Tele/pipe Casing Liner From To Slot (unbonded) Water Well Constructor Certification Size I certify that the work I performed on the construction, deepening, alteration, or abandonment of this well is in compliance with Oregon water supply well construction standards. Materials used and information reported above are true to the best of my knowledge and belief. WWC Number (8) WELL TESTS: Minimum testing time is 1 hour Signed ☐ Flowing Artesian 🔼 Air Pump ☐ Bailer (bonded) Water Well Constructor Certification Yleld gal/min Drawdown Drill stem at I accept responsibility for the construction, deepening, alteration, or 1500 4 abandonment work performed on this well during the construction dates reported above. All work performed during this time is in compliance with Oregon water supply well construction standards. This report is true to the best of my knowledge 68 __ Depth Artesian Flow Found Temperature of water _ and belief. Was a water analysis done? Yes By whom Did any strata contain water not suitable for intended use? WWC Number Salty Muddy Odor Colored Other Signed Depth of strata: ____

STATE OF OREGON

WATER SUPPLY WELL REPORT

(as required by ORS 537.765 & OAR 690-205-0210)

WELL LABEL # L _	68812
START CARD #	162841

(1) [A)	$\overline{\mathbf{n}}$	(X/NII	en –			Owner st Name				<u> </u>	(9) LOCATION OF WELL	L (legal	descrir	ution)		
Compan	y 🔏	ر حوا	- ケ,	N/S	\$	FARA	n				County Mars T	wp /	Nor	S Range 2	7.	E w w.m.
Address City	-7		26	2	Del	State_		PA		-	Sec _5	of the	5 W	I/4 Tax Lot_	6	00
										26	Tax Map Number	"		Lot _		- D) (C - DD
(2) TYI						eli 🔲 i	Deepen Abando		Conve	rsion	Long	or _ " or _	·-·			DMS or DD DMS or DD
		_					Tourido				Street Address of Well (or neare					
(3) DRI				v Mud	П	Cable [مار ∆ ا		Cable M	ud						
Reve						Other			Cable IVI	uu	(10) STATIC WATER LE	WEI				
(4) DD (NDO 6	EDI	UCE								(10) STATIC WATER LE	VEL Da	te	SWL(psi)	+	SWL (ft)
(4) PRO				님	omestic Livestoci	: ♥ Irr k □ De	igation waterin		Communi niection	ity	Existing Well/Predeepening					(17)
Therr											Completed Well					470
(5) ROI	E HO)LE	CON			N Specia				ah aanu)	Flowing WATER BEARING ZONES			Dry Hole?		Yes
Depth of							ai Statio	ard: 🔲	i es (alla	сп сору)				r was first fou		
	ORE						er.	A T			SWL Date From T	o E	st Flow	SWL (psi)	+	SWL (ft)
Dia	Fron		To	1	Mate	rial	From	AL To	Amount	Scks/lbs					╁	
															+-	
						-			_							
How was	seal pl	laced	: M	ethod	□ A	□В	□с	□ D	E		(11) WELL LOG	Groun	d Elevati	on		
Other						ft. Ma	_				Material	- 2	-14	From	=	To 636
Backfill p	laced:	from		ft. 1	to	ft. Ma	terial _				Black Brown	15	all.	636	7	644
Fundacive	K from		Vec It.	. to Type	ft.	Material	A mou	S	ize		Mry Besel		6	44		709
Explosive	.s uscu	· Ш	103	Type _			_ Alliot		_		Black Basel	2	- 3	09 21	\dashv	721
(6) CAS				1			a	ي يوا			Black Visicul		フ	72		726
Csng Lin	r Di	a -	+ Fre	om	То	Gauge	Stee	Plasti	c Welde	d Thrd	Fractured Bla			96		7
											DECENTE	-47		<u>.</u>	\dashv	
			+				-				Elmo Cana 3 Tana					
	-	+									ΙΔΝ 2 0 200°	9				-
											JAN 2 2					
						ocation of					WATER RESCURCES	DEPT				
Temporar	y casin	g [] Yes	Diam	eter _	Fr	om		То		SALEM, OREGO	1			_	
(7) PER	FORA	ATIC	DNS/S	CRE	ENS	_					Date Started //- 2 -C	<u> 37 c₀</u>	mpleted	12-	2/	- 07
Perforation		Meth									(unbonded) Water Well Constr					
Screens		Туре	' —			N	laterial		·		I certify that the work I perfo	rmed on	the cons	truction, deepe		
			Scree	-n			Screer slot	ı/ Slot	# of	Tele/	abandonment of this well is in co construction standards. Material					
Perf Scr	Csng	Linr			rom	То	width				the best of my knowledge and be		u miorii	ation reported	4001	c are true to
	-							-			License Number		Det	e		
										+	License Number	1	Dat			
											Signed					
(8) WEI	L TE				n testir	ng time is	s 1 hou	ır	_		(bonded) Water Well Construc					
`∴ 🔲 Pu			Baile		☐ Ai			wing Ar	tesian		I accept responsibility for the					
Yield gal/min Drawdown Drill stem/Pump depth Duration (hr)						abandonment work performed on this well during the construction dates reported above. All work performed during this time is in compliance with Oregon water										
							supply well construction standards. This report is true to the best of my knowledge									
											and belief.	7		15-	27	-07
						Yes By					License Number	<u> </u>	Date			-07
Water quality concerns? ☐ Yes (describe below)							Signed									
From		To)		Descri	ption	A	mount	U	nits	Contact Info. (optional)		-			
1																